BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2025-43

AUTHORIZING THE ADVERTISEMENT OF A REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR CHARTER STUDY COMMISSION ATTORNEY

Mayor Gubitosi offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, during the 2024 General Election, the voters of the Borough of Bradley Beach (the "Borough") approved a referendum establishing a Charter Study Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Borough's Charter Study Commission has organized and requested that the Borough advertise a Request for Proposals for a Charter Study Commission Attorney to assist in the performance of its statutory duties and obligations; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Council is required by law to establish and support the Charter Study Commission given the results of the referendum at the 2024 General Election;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, and State of New Jersey that the Borough Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to advertise the Request for Proposals for a Charter Study Commission Attorney.

Seconded by Councilperson DeNoble and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Ms. DeNoble	X			
Ms. Greenblatt	X			
Mr. Nowicki	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Gubitosi	X			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the January 7, 2025 Council Meeting.

ERICA KOSTYZ, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk